Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 3180 3180 2019-20 0 2021-22 2648 1752 660000(six lakhs sixty
thousand)

405

2019-20 3480 3396 2020-21 0 2022-23 2891 1991 805500(eight lakhs five
thousand five hundred)

798

2020-21 3180 2867 2021-22 0 2023-24 2674 1854 852000(eight lakhs fifty
two thousand)

778

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 624 581 2021-22 466 217 450000(four lakhs fifty
thousand)

97

2021-22 642 540 2022-23 450 243 797000(seven lakhs
ninety seven thousand)

114

2022-23 552 541 2023-24 455 293 770000(seven lakhs
seventy thousand)

121

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 545

Part Time 474

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 67591588 (six crores seventy five lakhs ninety one thousand
five hundred eighty eight)

63137071 (six crore thirty one lakhs thirty seven thousand and
seventy one)

55417148 (Five crore fifty four lakhs seventeen thousand one
hundred and forty eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 199662439 (nineteen crores ninety six lakhs sixty two thousand
four hundred thirty nine)

237894079 (twenty three core seventy eight lakhs ninety four
thousand and seventy nine)

81223069 (eight crore twelve lakhs twenty three thousand and
sixty nine )

Engineering Workshops 23631908 (two crores thirty six lakhs thirty one thousand nine
hundred eight)

25499421 (two crore fifty four lakhs ninety nine thousand four
hundred twenty one)

3258081 (thirty two lakhs fifty eight thousand and eighty one)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

345042000 (thirty four crores fifty lakhs forty two  thousand) 235723530 (twenty three crore fifty sven lakhstwenty three
thousand five hundred thirty)

50592987 (five crore five lakhs ninety two thousand nine
hundred and eighty seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 2042845770 (two hundred and four crores twenty eight lakhs
forty five thousand seven hundred seventy)

1641916781 (one hundred sixty four crores nineteen lakhs six
teen thousand seven hundred eighty one)

1200468805 (One hundred and twenty crore four lakhs sixty
eight thousand eight hundred and five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1636022666 (one hundred sixty three crores sixty lakhs twenty
two thousand six hundred sixty six)

1082207336 (One Hundred And Eight Crore Twenty Two Lakh
Seven Thousand Three Hundred And Thirty Six)

909584115 (Ninety Crore Ninety Five Lakh Eighty Four
Thousand One Hundred And Fifteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 11350372 (one crore thirteen lakhs fifty thousand three
hundred seventy two)

4169484 (Forty One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Four Hundred
And Eighty Four)

3399268 (Thirty Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two
Hundred And Sixty Eight)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 395 338 151

No. of Patents Granted 12 8 2

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 279 234 159

Total no. of Funding Agencies 133 102 19